2006 Regular Session

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1126

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, in line 7, strike the brackets; strike beginning with "AND" in line 7 down through "FOLLOWS:" in line 12; in line 17, after "(I)" insert "LOCATE"; in the same line, strike "SHOULD BE LOCATED"; in line 20, after "(II)" insert "LOCATE"; in the same line, strike "SHOULD BE LOCATED"; in line 23, after "(III)" insert "LOCATE"; in line 24, strike "SHOULD BE LOCATED"; in line 27, after "(IV)" insert "LOCATE"; in line 28, strike "TO BE LOCATED"; and in line 29, strike "SHOULD BE LOCATED".

On page 5, after line 12, insert:

"(2) THE COMMISSION SHALL ENSURE THAT THE GUIDELINES IN PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION HAVE BEEN APPLIED IN A MANNER THAT IS CONSISTENT WITH THE PURPOSES, POLICIES, GOALS, AND PROVISIONS OF THIS SUBTITLE, AND ALL CRITERIA OF THE COMMISSION."

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 6, strike "THIS PARAGRAPH OR PARAGRAPH (1) of this subsection" and substitute "ITEMS (I) AND (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH"; in line 10, strike "(VI)" and substitute "(V)"; in line 20, strike "COMMISSION'S PURPOSE" and substitute "PURPOSES"; in line 21, strike "ALL CRITERIA, AND" and substitute "AND"; in the same line, after "SUBTITLE" insert ", AND ALL CRITERIA OF THE COMMISSION"; in line 33, strike "30" and substitute "60"; and in line 34, strike "COMPLY WITH" and substitute "ADOPT".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 22, after "shall:" insert:

"1. DETERMINE IF THE PROGRAM REFINEMENT IS

HB1126/410617/1 Amendments to HB 1126 Page 2 of 2

CONSISTENT WITH THE PURPOSES, POLICIES, GOALS, AND PROVISIONS OF THIS

in lines 23, 25, 26, and 29, strike "1.", "2.", "3.", and "4.", respectively, and substitute "<u>2. A.</u>", "<u>B.</u>", "<u>C.</u>", and "<u>D.</u>", respectively; in line 36, strike "30" and substitute "<u>60</u>"; in the same line, strike "COMPLY WITH" and substitute "<u>ADOPT</u>"; and in line 38, after "refinement" insert "<u>AND ANY</u> REQUIRED CONDITIONS".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 7, in line 1, after "(1)" insert "(I)"; and after line 4, insert:

ENV

SUBTITLE, AND ALL CRITERIA OF THE COMMISSION; AND";

"(II) THE COMMISSION SHALL ENSURE THAT ANY REQUESTS RECEIVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS PARAGRAPH ARE CONSISTENT WITH THE PURPOSES, POLICIES, GOALS, AND PROVISIONS OF THIS SUBTITLE, AND ALL CRITERIA OF THE COMMISSION."